MRD 3/1/99	FCRM PTO-1594 RECORE O	3-19-1999	τ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1 Name of conveying party(ies): Pennington Seed, Inc. Pennington Seed, Inc. Pennington Seed, Inc. Street Address: Pennington Seed of Nebraska, In Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [X] No I Individual(s) citizenship I Security Agreement I Change of Name I Corporation-State Nabraska I Other If assignes is not domoling in the Uniter States, a domestic represente designation is attached I by sil Ino Additional name(s) & address(sil attached? I by sil Ino Additional name(s) & address(sil attached? I by sil Ino Additional name(s) & address(sil attached? I by sil Ino Additional name(s) & address(sil attached? I by sil Ino Additional name(s) & address(sil attached? I by sil Ino Additional name(s) & address(sil attached? I by sil Ino Additional name(s) & address(sil attached? I by sil Ino Additional name(s) & address(sil attached? I by sil Ino Additional name(s) & address(sil attached? I by sil Ino Additional name(s) & address(sil attached? I by sil Ino Additional name(s) & address(sil attached? I by sil Ino Additional name(s) & address(sil attached? I by sil Ino Additional name(s) & address(sil attached? I by sil Ino Additio	(Rev. 6-93) MRI) 3/1/99 7		$\overline{}$	Patent and Trademark Office			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pennington Seed, Inc. Pennington Seed, Inc. Raditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes (x) No 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Sacurity Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: October 1, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is attached? [] Yes [] in No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: WOMSUE CARLYLE SANDRICE 4 RICE, PLLC State (404) 872-7000 (404) 888-7490 (fax) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Vaughan 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pennington Seed of Nebraska, In Street Address: P.O. Box 290 1230 Atlanta Highway Medican, Georgia 30560 Additional name(s) & addressed attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Limited Partnership []	1 125161 1161		nal document	nal documents or conv thereof			
Pennington Seed, Inc. Name: Pennington Seed of Nebraska, In Street Address: P.O. Box 290 1280 Atlanta Highway Madison, Georgia 30650 Additional name(s) & addressless attached? [1 Yes X] No I Individual(s) citizenship I Association I General Partnership I Chenge of Name I Other: Execution Date: October 1, 1996 Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark application No.(s) See Attached Exhibit A Additional name(s) & addressless attached? [1 Yes X] No I Individual(s) citizenship I Association I General Partnership I Limited Partnership I Limited Partnership I Corporation-State I Nebraska I Other I designation is attached I I yes I In o Additional name(s) & addressless attached? [1 Yes X] No I Individual(s) citizenship I Association I General Partnership I Limited Partnership I Limite		· - •					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes x No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes x No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes x No Il Individual(s) citizenship_ Association_ Association_	1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and addres	s of receiving	g party(les)			
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? [] Yes [x] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No Ill Individual(s) citizenship Ill Association Ill General Partnership Ill Limited Part	Pennington Seed, Inc.	Name:	Penningtor	n Seed of Nebraska, Inc.			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger General Partnership	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Street Address:	1280 Atla	nta Highway			
3. Nature of conveyance:			• •	ed?[]Yes [X]No			
[x] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: October 1, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark application No.(s) See Attached Exhibit A Additional numbers attached? (a) Yes (a) no Additional numbers attached? (b) Yes (a) no Additional numbers attached? (c) Yes (a) no Additional numbers a	3. Nature of conveyance:		p				
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Limited Partnership [] (Corporation-State Nebraska [] Other: Execution Date: October 1, 1996 [] Corporation-State Nebraska [] Other [] designation is attached [] yes [] no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [] no Additional name(s) & additional	[x] Assignment [] Merger	[] General Partnership					
Execution Date: October 1, 1996 Execution Date: October 1, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark application No.(s) See Attached Exhibit A Additional numbers attached? (x) Yes (1) No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIGE & RICE, PLLC Suite 700 (404) 872-7000 (404) 888-7490 (fax) 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 165.00 [X] Enclosed [1] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0517 [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Vaughan	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name						
designation is attached [] yes [] no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [] no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [] no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [] no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [] no Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [] no 8. Trademark application No. See Attached Exhibit A Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIGE & RICE, PLLC Suite 700 Suite 700 (404) 872-7000 (405) 872-7000 (406) 872-7000 (407) 872-7000 (407) 872-7000 (408) 872-7000 (409) 872-7000	[] Other:	[] Other	[] Other				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark application No.(s) See Attached Exhibit A Additional numbers attached? [x] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIGE & RICE, PLLC Suite 700 (404) 872-7000 (404) 872-7000 (404) 888-7490 (fax) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 165.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0517 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Vaughan	Execution Date: October 1, 1996	designation is attached [] y	designation is attached [] yes [] no				
[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0517 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Vaughan Amaginal Agrangement Space (1) Authorized to be charged to deposit account (2) Authorized to be charged to deposit account (3) Authorized to be charged to deposit account (3) Authorized to be charged to deposit account (4) Authorized	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIGE & RICE, PLLC Suite 700 1275 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3574 (404) 872-7000		pplications/re	gistrations involved: 6			
50-0517 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Vaughan		[X] Enclosed					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Vaughan 3/24/99	,	50-0517		lying by Deposit Account)			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James F. Vaughan James F. Vaughan	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
	James F. Vaughan	J. Vash	2/24/9	9			
Docket No. P004.3016 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	Name of Person Signing Signature		Øate /				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

EXHIBIT A

REGISTIER.	SR	PR	PR	PR	SR	PR
REG. DATE	9661/61/11	N/A	04/27/1993	11/18/1986	11/04/1986	07/16/1968
REGINO.	2,018,459	N/A	1,767,821	1,417,092	814,722	852,513
THINGDARE.	10/07/1994	11/24/1992	661/61/90	03/28/1986	08/30/1965	10/20/1966
SERIAL NO.	74/583,478	74/334,375	74/177,502	73/590,503	72/226,771	72/256,856
SOLIVIIS:	Registered	Published	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
MARK	DELUXE DINNER MIX	COLOR YOUR GARDEN	PENN-ORGANIC	PENNGREEN FESCUE FOOD	PENNINGTON GREEN COATED Registered	GREEN OVERCOAT

Prepared by: Lise Shettler 01/25/1999- 0127832.02 Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0684 ASSIGNMENT FOR TRADEMARK SERIAL NUMBER: 74/177502

SERIAL NUMBER: 74/177502 DATE FILED : 06/19/

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1767821 DATE REGISTERED: 04/27/

NUMBER OF PAGES: 003-

MARK: PENN-ORGANIC

STRATEGY HERE:

MEEL: 1182 FRAME: 0215 DATE RECORDED : 07/15/1

REGISTRANT: PENNINGTON ENTERPRISES, INC.

DATE SIGNED : 05/11/1: ASSIGNOR: PENNINGTON ENTERPRISES, INC.

ADDRESS :

DATE ACKNOWLD: 00/00/01

ENTITY : CORPORATION CITIZENSHIP: GEORGIA

ASSIGNEE: PENNINGTON SEED, INC.

ADDRESS: 1280 ATLANTA HIGHWAY, MADISON, GA 30650

ENTITY : CORPORATION GITIZENSHIF: GEORGIA

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME SEE RECORD FOR DETAILS

ASSIGNMENTS RECORDED PRIOR TO 1/1/55 ARE NOT CONTAINED IN THIS DATA BASE.

LAST PAGE. ENTER 'P' HERE TO PAGE BACKWARDS: FOR A NEW SEARCH ENTER TRANSACTION CODE AND SEARCH

08/25/98 12:4

FA

6:21

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0685**

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of October 1, 1996. Pennington Seed, Inc., 1280 Atlanta Highway, Madison, Georgia adopted, used, and is using marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as shown on Exhibit A and, whereas Pennington Seed Inc. of Nebraska, 800 Pennington Road, Sidney, Nebraska is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pennington Seed, Inc. does hereby assign unto Pennington Seed, Inc. of Nebraska all right, title, and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Pennington Seed, Inc.

Brooks M. Pennington, III

RECORDED: 03/01/1999

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0686